Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11
E C W F D
12
Product code Dielectric &
construction

Crimped
lead
(Suffix B)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix Q)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix B)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix Q)
5.0 mm 7.5 mm Straight
Crimped
lead
ECWFD2W104◻(  ) 0.10 12.6  4.5
–
13.9 13.9
–
 7.5 10.0
–
0.6
1500 1400
–
1000
ECWFD2W124◻(  ) 0.12 12.6  4.6 14.0 14.0  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2W154◻(  ) 0.15 12.6  4.6 14.1 14.1  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2W184◻(  ) 0.18 12.6  4.8 14.3 14.3  7.5 10.0 0.6
1400
1300
ECWFD2W224◻(  ) 0.22 12.6  5.0 14.6 14.6  7.5 10.0 0.6
1200
ECWFD2W274◻(  ) 0.27 12.6  5.3 15.0 15.0  7.5 10.0 0.6 1300
ECWFD2W334◻(  ) 0.33 12.6  5.6 15.4 15.4  7.5 10.0 0.6 1200 1100
ECWFD2W394◻(  ) 0.39 12.6  6.0 15.7 15.7  7.5 10.0 0.6 1100 1000
ECWFD2W474P(  )
ECWFD2W474Q(  )
0.47 12.6  6.5 11.2 16.2 16.2 10.0  7.5 10.0 1.5 0.6 1000  900
1000
ECWFD2W474◻(  ) 0.47 17.5  5.8  9.0 14.0 16.0 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8 –
 500
ECWFD2W564◻(  ) 0.56 17.5  6.2  9.4 14.4 16.4 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8 –
ECWFD2W684P(  )
ECWFD2W684Q(  )
0.68 12.6  7.7 12.4 17.4 17.4 10.0  7.5 10.0 1.5 0.6  800  700
ECWFD2W684◻(  ) 0.68 17.5  6.7  9.9 14.9 16.9 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8 –
 400
ECWFD2W824◻(  ) 0.82 17.5  7.2 10.4 15.4 17.4 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8 –
ECWFD2W105P(  )
ECWFD2W105Q(  )
1.0 12.6  9.2 13.9 18.9 18.9 10.0  7.5 10.0 1.5 0.6  700  600
ECWFD2W105◻(  ) 1.0 17.5  7.8 11.0 16.0 18.0 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
–
 400
ECWFD2W125◻(  ) 1.2 17.5  8.5 11.6 16.6 18.6 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
 300ECWFD2W155◻(  ) 1.5 17.5  9.3 12.5 17.5 19.5 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2W185◻(  ) 1.8 17.5 10.1 13.3 18.3 20.3 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2W225◻(  ) 2.2 17.5 11.1 14.3 19.3 21.3 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8  200
ECWFD2W275◻(  ) 2.7 25.3  9.0 13.7 18.7 20.7 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
–
ECWFD2W335◻(  ) 3.3 25.3  9.8 14.6 19.6 21.6 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
 800
ECWFD2W395◻(  ) 3.9 25.3 10.7 15.4 20.4 22.4 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2W475◻(  ) 4.7 25.3 11.7 16.4 21.4 23.4 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  600  600
● Rated voltage : 450 V.DC, Capacitance tolerance : ±5 %(J), ± 10 %(K),
Note) Part Number marked with ★ is Short Lead Space Product.
✽ ◻ : Capacitance tolerance code
( ) : Suffi x for lead crimped

Crimped
lead
(Suffix B)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix Q)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix B)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix Q)
7.5 mm Straight
Crimped
lead
ECWFD2J473◻(  ) 0.047 12.6 4.4
–
12.8 12.8
–
 7.5 10.0
–
0.6 1300
–
1000
ECWFD2J563◻(  ) 0.056 12.6 4.7 13.1 13.1  7.5 10.0 0.6
1200
ECWFD2J683◻(  ) 0.068 12.6 5.0 13.4 13.4  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2J823◻(  ) 0.082 12.6 5.4 13.7 13.7  7.5 10.0 0.6
1000
ECWFD2J104◻(  ) 0.10 12.6 5.8 14.2 14.2  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2J124◻(  ) 0.12 12.6 6.2 14.6 14.6  7.5 10.0 0.6
 900
ECWFD2J154◻(  ) 0.15 12.6 6.8 15.2 15.2  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2J184◻(  ) 0.18 12.6 7.4 15.7 15.7  7.5 10.0 0.6
 700
ECWFD2J224◻(  ) 0.22 12.6 8.1 16.4 16.4  7.5 10.0 0.6
ECWFD2J274◻(  ) 0.27 17.8 6.0 11.0 16.0 18.0 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8  500
1000
ECWFD2J334◻(  ) 0.33 17.8 6.6 11.5 16.5 18.5 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
 400ECWFD2J394◻(  ) 0.39 17.8 7.1 12.0 17.0 19.0 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2J474◻(  ) 0.47 17.8 7.8 12.7 17.7 19.7 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2J564◻(  ) 0.56 17.8 8.4 13.3 18.3 20.3 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
 300ECWFD2J684◻(  ) 0.68 17.8 9.3 14.2 19.2 21.2 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2J824◻(  ) 0.82 17.8 10.2 15.1 20.1 22.1 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2J105P(  )
ECWFD2J105Q(  )
1.0 17.8 11.2 16.1 21.1 23.1 15.0  7.5 15.0 1.5 0.8  200
ECWFD2J105◻(  ) 1.0 25.3 8.4 13.5 18.5 20.5 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
–
ECWFD2J125◻(  ) 1.2 25.3 9.2 14.3 19.3 21.3 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
ECWFD2J155◻(  ) 1.5 25.3 10.3 15.5 20.5 22.5 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
 800
ECWFD2J185◻(  ) 1.8 25.3 11.2 16.5 21.5 23.5 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  900
ECWFD2J225◻(  ) 2.2 25.3 12.4 17.7 22.7 24.7 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  600  800
ECWFD2J275◻(  ) 2.7 25.3 13.8 19.2 24.2 26.2 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  500  700
ECWFD2J335◻(  ) 3.3 25.3 15.3 20.7 25.7 27.7 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8
 400
 600
ECWFD2J395◻(  ) 3.9 25.3 16.6 22.1 27.1 29.1 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  500
ECWFD2J475◻(  ) 4.7 25.3 18.3 23.9 28.9 30.9 22.5 15.0 22.5 1.5 0.8  300  400
★
Sep. 201703
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.